– Change in fair value of derivatives to hedge asset and liability items expressed in foreign currency .
– Change in fair value of the ineffective component of derivatives to hedge highly probable transaction in

foreign currency .
the potential effects on Shareholders’ equity at the end of 2013 (2012 for comparison) derived from exchange
rate risk are:
– Change in fair value of the effective component of derivatives to hedge highly probable transaction in

foreign currency .

the brunello Cucinelli group has estimated the potential effects on the income statement and on Shareholders’
equity for 2013, calculated with reference to the situation at the close of 2012 (20111 for comparison), produced
by a shock on the exchange rate market (with reference to currencies in which the Group has significant exposure
at each closing date), by using internal assessment models based on generally accepted principles .

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT – CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AT 31ST DECEMBER 2012

110

fOREIGN CURRENCY EXPOSURE 2012 SENSITIVITY 2012

Exposure of equity items Active Passive Net Income statement
Euro/US Dollar exchange rate

(US Dollar/000) + 5%
(Euro/000)

- 5%
(Euro/000)

trade payables 8,099 3,584 11,683 (443) 443
Total gross exposure of equity items 8,099 3,584 11,683 (443) 443

Exposure of equity items
future

collections
forecast

future
payments

forecast
Net Changes in Shareholders’ equity

Euro/US Dollar exchange rate

(US Dollar/000) + 5%
(Euro/000)

- 5%
(Euro/000)

Future cash flows 67,520 - 67,520 - -
forward sales (notional value) (62,600) - (62,600) 2,372 (2,372)

Exposure from highly probable future transactions Active Passive Net Changes in Shareholders’ equity
Euro/Swiss franc exchange rate

(Swiss Franc /000) + 5%
(Euro/000)

- 5%
(Euro/000)

trade payables 17 (327) (310) 13 (13)
Total gross exposure of equity items 17 (327) (310) 13 (13)

Exposure from highly probable future transactions
future

collections
forecast

future
payments

forecast
Net Changes in Shareholders’ equity

Euro/Swiss franc exchange rate

(Swiss Franc /000) + 5%
(Euro/000)

- 5%
(Euro/000)

Future cash flows 4,020 - 4,020 - -
forward sales (notional value) (3,300) - (3,300) 137 (137)

Exposure of equity items Active Passive Net
Income statement

Euro/British Pound
exchange rate

(British Pound /000) + 5%
(Euro/000)

- 5%
(Euro/000)

trade payables - (36) (36) 2 (2)
Total gross exposure of equity items - (36) (36) 2 (2)

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT – CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AT 31ST DECEMBER 2012

111

Exposure of equity items Active Passive Net
Income statement

Euro/Canadian Dollar
exchange rate

(Canadian Dollar /000) + 5%
(Euro/000)

- 5%
(Euro/000)

trade payables - 6 6 - -
Total gross exposure of equity items - 6 6 - -

Exposure of equity items Active Passive Net
Income statement

Euro/ Hong Kong Dollar
exchange rate

(Hong Kong Dollar /000) + 5%
(Euro/000)

- 5%
(Euro/000)

trade payables - 7 7 - -
Total gross exposure of equity items - 7 7 - -

Exposure of equity items Active Passive Net